
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
1 
1:15 - Cards & Games 
 

2   GROUNDHOG DAY 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 

3  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
11:00 - Bus to Pizza Ranch 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Valentine Craft Fun 

4  
8:30 - HRS 2nd Gr Readers (R) 
9:00 - AM Coffee 
9:45 - Avera Lab Draws 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:15 - TAAC Meeting 
2:00 - BINGO 
3:00 - Curana Blood Pressure  

5  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
2:30 - Game Day: Mexican 

Train 
 

6  
8:30 - AM Coffee  
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary HRS 3rd Grade 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:30 - Lunch: Hunan Lion 
12:30 - MLC Library Outreach  
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Heart Walk ♥ ♥ 

7  8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - 1st Friday Mass 
1:15 - 500 Card Party 
 

8 
1:15 - Cards & Games 

9  
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
5:00 - Baptist Service 

10 National Umbrella Day 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Forecast: Nostalgia  

11  
8:30 - HRS 2nd Gr Readers (K) 
9:00 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:00 - Avera Lab Draws 
2:00 - BINGO 
3:30 - Hope Harbor Wii Bowling 
3:30 - Guza Hearing Aid Clinic 

12   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - United Women of Faith 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Music: Cowboy Dave 
5:45 - Games with St. Stephen 

Confirmation Class 

13   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
1:40 - True Light Second Gr 

Decorate Valentine Cookies 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Heart Walk ♥ ♥ 

14  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
8:45 - Joke Club 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Card Makers 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 

15 
1:15 - Cards & Games 

16 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

17  PRESIDENTS DAY  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Presidential Fitness 
11:00 - Virtual Voyage:  DC 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Presidents Challenge 

18  
7:15 - Avera Lab Draws 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
2:00 - BINGO 
3:45 - Hearing & Speech 

Center Hearing Aid Clinic 
7:00 - Take Note Choir 

19  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
1:20 - Volunteer Set-Up 
2:00 - Monthly Birthday Party 
 

20   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Heart Walk ♥ ♥ 
3:30 - Men’s Group: Mayor 

Bob Byrnes 

21  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - Card Makers 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Friday Mass 
1:15 - Movie: Pinocchio 2022 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 

22 
1:15 - Cards & Games 

23 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
3:00 - MAFAC: Letters From 

Home Concert 

24  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Isometric Exercise 
1:00 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 

25   
8:30 - Avera Lab Draws 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
11:15 - Page Turners 
2:00 - BINGO 
 

26 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - PO•KE•NO  50¢Êto play 
 

27   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:00 - First Lutheran Service 
10:30 - Stretchercize 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Chautauqua: Abbey  
3:00 - Heart Walk ♥ ♥ 

28   
8:30 - HRS Gr 3 Music Stu. 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
11:00 - Fold & Deliver 
1:00 - Card Makers 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 

 

 

1/31/2025 

Peggy Basche ................ 2-22 

Tristan Bitker ................. 2-26 


